Features
1 of 5
Optimum Technology
Matching®  Applied
GaAs HBT
InGaP HBT
GaAs MESFET
SiGe BiCMOS

Dimensions in inches (millimeters)
Refer to drawing posted at www.rfmd.com for tolerances.
Ordering Information
Pin Function Description
1 RF IN RF input / Base Bias. External DC blocking capacitor required.
2 GND Connection to ground. Use via holes to reduce lead inductance. Place via holes as close to lead as possible.
3 RF OUT RF Out / Collector bias. External DC blocking capacitor required.
4 GND Connection to ground. Use via holes to reduce lead inductance. Place via holes as close to lead as possible.
Ordering Code Description
SGA8543ZSQ Sample Bag with 25 pieces
SGA8543ZSR 7” Reel with 100 pieces
SGA8543Z 7” Reel with 3000 pieces
SGA8543Z-EVB1 880MHz PCBA with 5-piece sample bag
SGA8543Z-EVB2 2440MHz PCB with 5-piece sample bag
LC
5. DIE IS FACING UP FOR MOLD AND FACING DOWN
2.25
LC